IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALASKA

ORDER NO. 700

Approving leave of absence under Administrative Rule 28(g) (Judge Hornaday)

The court has received a request for leave of absence from Superior Court Judge Hornaday and has determined:

- 1. the purpose of leave is related to the administration of justice;
- the Alaska Court System will derive benefit from the leave of absence;
- 3. the administration of Justice in Alaska will not be adversely affected by granting the leave.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED:

Judge Hornaday's request for a leave of absence without salary from September 28, 1986 to June 28, 1987 in order to serve as a visiting judge with an Iowa law school is approved pursuant to Administrative Rule 28(g). Judge Hornaday may also take the period from July 28, 1986 until September 28, 1986 and the period from June 28, 1987 to July 28, 1987 as leave, however, this leave shall consist of accrued personal leave with pay. Judge Hornaday shall send written notice to the Alaska Supreme Court when he returns to service. ORDER NO. 700

PAGE TWO

DATED: <u>May 1, 1986</u> EFFECTIVE DATE: June 28, 1986

tice Rabinowitz Justice Burke

1 a l Justice Matthews

Com Justice Compton

Moore Just ice Moore